Creative Europe: Culture

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

2017 - Larger scale cooperation projects (Cat 2) - Demand by Country (project leader + partners) - Submitted/Selected projects

Organisation
country code

AL
AT
BA
BE
BG
CH
CcYy
(074
DE
DK
EE
ES
Fl
FR
GE
GR
HR

Organisation country name

Albania

Austria

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Belgium
Bulgaria
Switzerland
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Germany
Denmark
Estonia
Spain
Finland
France
Georgia
Greece

Croatia

Number of
organisations
involved in
submitted
projects

Total amount
requested by
organisations
involved in
submitted
projects

285,473.57 €
4,213,381.76 €
407,434.45 €
12,5682,623.77 €
830,498.29 €
32,340.00 €
1,131,908.18 €
3,792,366.79 €
14,079,744.81 €
4,129,461.43 €
858,972.88 €
8,297,859.30 €
3,404,828.58 €
14,123,173.26 €
231,559.31 €
3,231,577.08 €
3,208,967.95 €

Number of
organisations
involved in
selected
projects

1"

Total amount
granted to
organisations
involved in
selected
projects

89,950.00 €
951,580.85 €

2,340,864.15 €
48,678.50 €

206,208.33 €
1,382,309.47 €
594,835.88 €

1,631,558.11 €
152,642.40 €
2,394,662.43 €

166,256.02 €
449,472.91 €

Country
organisation
success rate

40.00%
17.24%

16.67%
8.33%

11.11%
8.86%
17.39%

16.92%
7.69%
18.09%

13.79%
16.67%




Organisation
country code

MK*
MT
NL
NO
PL
PT
RO
RS
SE
SI
SK

Creative Europe: Culture

Organisation country name

Hungary
Ireland
Israel
Iceland
Italy
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Latvia
Moldova (Republic of)
Montenegro
former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
Malta
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Sweden
Slovenia

Slovakia

Number of
organisations
involved in
submitted
[JIE S
15

18

103
18

11

51
23
50
52
22
22
35
37
13

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Total amount
requested by
organisations
involved in
submitted
projects

2,303,774.93 €
2,305,821.55 €
238,722.00 €
824,619.00 €
15,461,007.56 €
1,197,910.47 €
181,590.75 €
3,226,353.75 €
28,820.00 €
53,440.00 €
1,169,015.78 €
574,924.49 €
9,600,994.27 €
3,545,705.00 €
6,063,237.22 €
6,593,453.27 €
1,176,717.25 €
2,397,961.87 €
6,277,544.19 €
4,205,878.65 €
886,970.14 €

Number of
organisations
involved in
selected
projects

N W & =~ W 0 © ua o

Total amount
granted to
organisations
involved in
selected
projects

56,000.00 €
449,289.18 €

1,872,260.40 €
365,564.21 €
181,590.75 €
159,592.89 €

323,494.40 €
307,973.00 €
1,489,716.70 €
850,688.00 €
1,062,345.86 €
1,602,988.73 €
240,999.06 €
48,173.50 €
924,325.45 €
451,399.28 €
206,908.00 €

Country
organisation
success rate

6.67%
16.67%

14.56%

16.67%
100.00%

10.53%

18.18%
20.00%
11.76%
21.74%
18.00%
15.38%
13.64%
4.55%
17.14%
8.11%
15.38%



Organisation
country code

UA
UK
us

Creative Europe: Culture

Organisation country name

Ukraine

United Kingdom

United States

Sum :

Number of
organisations
involved in
submitted
projects

1,106

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Total amount
requested by
organisations
involved in
submitted
projects

230,928.95 €

10,366,782.50 €

20,000.00 €

153,774,345.00 €

Number of
organisations
involved in
selected
projects

16

159

Total amount
granted to
organisations
involved in
selected
projects

2,237,461.17 €

23,139,789.63 €

Country
organisation
success rate

22.22%

14.38%

* Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country,

which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.
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