

## Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Creative Europe: Culture

## 2017 - Larger scale cooperation projects (Cat 2) - Demand by Country (project leader + partners) - Submitted/Selected projects

Organisation country code	Organisation country name	Number of organisations involved in submitted projects	Total amount requested by organisations involved in submitted projects	Number of organisations involved in selected projects	Total amount granted to organisations involved in selected projects	Country organisation success rate
AL	Albania	5	285,473.57 €	2	89,950.00 €	40.00%
AT	Austria	29	4,213,381.76 €	5	951,580.85€	17.24%
BA	Bosnia and Herzegovina	4	407,434.45€			
BE	Belgium	66	12,582,623.77 €	11	2,340,864.15 €	16.67%
BG	Bulgaria	12	830,498.29 €	1	48,678.50 €	8.33%
СН	Switzerland	1	32,340.00 €			
CY	Cyprus	12	1,131,908.18 €			
CZ	Czech Republic	27	3,792,366.79 €	3	206,208.33 €	11.11%
DE	Germany	79	14,079,744.81 €	7	1,382,309.47 €	8.86%
DK	Denmark	23	4,129,461.43 €	4	594,835.88 €	17.39%
EE	Estonia	14	858,972.88 €			
ES	Spain	65	8,297,859.30 €	11	1,631,558.11 €	16.92%
FI	Finland	26	3,404,828.58 €	2	152,642.40 €	7.69%
FR	France	94	14,123,173.26 €	17	2,394,662.43 €	18.09%
GE	Georgia	2	231,559.31 €			
GR	Greece	29	3,231,577.08 €	4	166,256.02 €	13.79%
HR	Croatia	30	3,208,967.95€	5	449,472.91 €	16.67%



## Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Creative Europe: Culture

Organisation country code	Organisation country name	Number of organisations involved in submitted projects	Total amount requested by organisations involved in submitted projects	Number of organisations involved in selected projects	Total amount granted to organisations involved in selected projects	Country organisation success rate
HU	Hungary	15	2,303,774.93 €	1	56,000.00€	6.67%
IE	Ireland	18	2,305,821.55€	3	449,289.18 €	16.67%
IL	Israel	2	238,722.00 €			
IS	Iceland	8	824,619.00 €			
IT	Italy	103	15,461,007.56 €	15	1,872,260.40 €	14.56%
LT	Lithuania	18	1,197,910.47 €	3	365,564.21 €	16.67%
LU	Luxembourg	1	181,590.75 €	1	181,590.75 €	100.00%
LV	Latvia	19	3,226,353.75 €	2	159,592.89 €	10.53%
MD	Moldova (Republic of)	2	28,820.00 €			
ME	Montenegro	2	53,440.00 €			
MK*	former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia	11	1,169,015.78 €	2	323,494.40 €	18.18%
MT	Malta	5	574,924.49 €	1	307,973.00 €	20.00%
NL	Netherlands	51	9,600,994.27 €	6	1,489,716.70 €	11.76%
NO	Norway	23	3,545,705.00 €	5	850,688.00 €	21.74%
PL	Poland	50	6,063,237.22€	9	1,062,345.86 €	18.00%
PT	Portugal	52	6,593,453.27 €	8	1,502,988.73 €	15.38%
RO	Romania	22	1,176,717.25€	3	240,999.06 €	13.64%
RS	Serbia	22	2,397,961.87 €	1	48,173.50 €	4.55%
SE	Sweden	35	6,277,544.19 €	6	924,325.45 €	17.14%
SI	Slovenia	37	4,205,878.65 €	3	451,399.28 €	8.11%
SK	Slovakia	13	886,970.14 €	2	206,908.00 €	15.38%



## Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Creative Europe: Culture

Organisation country code	Organisation country name	Number of organisations involved in submitted projects	Total amount requested by organisations involved in submitted projects	Number of organisations involved in selected projects	Total amount granted to organisations involved in selected projects	Country organisation success rate
UA	Ukraine	6	230,928.95€			
UK	United Kingdom	72	10,366,782.50 €	16	2,237,461.17 €	22.22%
US	United States	1	20,000.00 €			
	Sum :	1,106	153,774,345.00 €	159	23,139,789.63 €	14.38%

<sup>\*</sup> Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country, which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.